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Enrollment Statistics University Wide 
4,362 

Students enrolled during Fall 2010 Term 
The breakdown of these students by different attributes is as follows: 

    

  University  Enrollment Percentage 

Student Level Undergraduate  
        

3759 88.18% 

Graduate    
              

603 13.82% 

Student Status 
 

Full-time Students 
 

3760 86.20% 

Part-time Students 
 

602 13.80% 

Full-time Undergraduate 
Part-time Undergraduate 

 

3485 
274 

79.89% 
6.28% 

Full-time Graduate 
Part-time Graduate 

275 
328 

6.30% 
7.52% 

Residency South Carolina Residents 
Non-SC Residents 

3512 
850 

80.51% 
19.49% 

Ethnicity Black 
White 

Hispanic 
American Indian 

Asian 
Unknown 

Non-Resident Alien 

4091 
169 
29 
5 
16 
43 
9 

93.79% 
3.87% 
0.66% 
0.11% 
0.37% 
0.99% 
0.21% 

Gender Female 
Male 

2497 
1865 

57.24% 
42.76% 

 

 

Student Classification 

Undergraduates Enrollment Percentage 

First-Time Freshmen 826 18.94% 

Other Freshmen 356 8.16% 

Freshmen Total 1182 27.10% 

Sophomores 748 17.15% 

Juniors 744 17.06% 

Seniors 1042 23.89% 

Unclassified Non-Degree Seeking 43 0.99% 

Undergraduate Total 3759 86.18% 

   

Graduates   

First-Time Masters 153 3.51% 

Other Masters 252 5.78% 

Masters Total 405 9.29% 

First-Time Ed. Specialists 16 0.37% 

Other Ed. Specialists 67 1.54% 

Ed. Specialists Total 83 1.91% 

First-Time Doctoral 25 0.57% 

Other Doctoral 79 1.81% 

Doctoral Total 104 2.38% 

Unclassified Non-Degree Seeking 11 0.25% 

Graduate Total 603 13.82% 

   

University Total  4362 100% 

  Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100% 



 
 

   

 Headcount  
Enrollment* 

Percentage of Enrollment 

University-Wide 4362 100% 

College of Business & Applied Professional Sciences 1527 35.01% 

Family and Consumer Sciences 210 4.81% 

Health Sciences 784 17.97% 

Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics 213 4.88% 

Business Administration 320 7.34% 

Military Science - - 

College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences 1642 37.64% 

Education 433 9.93% 

English and Modern Languages 123 2.82% 

Human Services 526 12.06% 

Social Sciences 347 7.96% 

Visual and Performing Arts 213 4.88% 

College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology 907 20.79% 

Biological and Physical Sciences 369 8.46% 

Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology 210 4.81% 

Industrial and Electrical Engineering Technology 157 3.60% 

Mathematics and Computer Science 171 3.92% 

School of Graduate Studies 187 4.29% 

Educational Administration & Leadership 187 4.29% 

Undeclared 99 2.27% 

 

 

Full-time Equivalent 
Enrollment (FTE) 

Student FTE** 
Enrollment 

Undergraduate Graduate 

 
University-Wide 

3997.86 3628.24 Graduate:  369.62 
Masters:    317.74 
Doctoral:    51.88 

College of Business & Applied Professional Sciences 882.31 798.57 83.74 

Family and Consumer Sciences 158.65 149.99 8.66 

Health Sciences 355.95 289.12 66.83 

Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics 114.20 112.20 2.00 

Business Administration 237.85 231.60 6.25 

Military Science 15.66 15.66 - 

College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences 1774.40 1604.24 170.16 

Education 379.11 321.78 57.33 

English and Modern Languages 491.45 488.20 3.25 

Human Services 248.83 141.00 107.83 

Social Sciences 429.35 427.60 1.75 

Visual and Performing Arts 225.66 225.66 - 

College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology 1244.43 1225.43 19.00 

Biological and Physical Sciences 558.95 557.45 1.50 

Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology 134.59 119.59 15.00 

Industrial and Electrical Engineering Technology 60.46 60.46 - 

Mathematics and Computer Science 490.43 487.93 2.50 

School of Graduate Studies 96.72 - 96.72 

Educational Administration & Leadership 96.72 - 96.72 

*Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Student Enrollment 
**Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Course Enrollment 
  Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%-- 


