South Carolina State University Fall 2010 Fact Sheet **Summary Statistics Enrollment Statistics University Wide** 4,362 Students enrolled during Fall 2010 Term The breakdown of these students by different attributes is as follows:

University		Enrollment	Percentage
Student Level	Undergraduate	3759	88.18%
Ottatoni 2010.			
	Graduate	603	13.82%
Student Status	Full-time Students	3760	86.20%
	Part-time Students	602	13.80%
	Full-time Undergraduate	3485	79.89%
	Part-time Undergraduate	274	6.28%
	Full-time Graduate Part-time Graduate	275 328	6.30% 7.52%
Residency	South Carolina Residents Non-SC Residents	3512 850	80.51% 19.49%
Ethnicity	Black	4091	93.79%
	White	169	3.87%
	Hispanic	29	0.66%
	American Indian	5	0.11%
	Asian	16	0.37%
	Unknown	43	0.99%
	Non-Resident Alien	9	0.21%
Gender		-	57.24%
Gender	Female Male	2497 1865	57.24% 42.76%
Jndergraduates		Enrollment	Percentage
	me Freshmen	826	18.94%
	r Freshmen	356 1182	8.16% 27.10%
	phomores	748	17.15%
	Juniors	744	17.15%
	Seniors	1042	23.89%
	Ion-Degree Seeking	43	0.99%
	raduate Total	3759	86.18%
Graduates First 7	ima Maatara	450	3.51%
First-Time Masters		153	3.51%
Other Masters		252	
	er Masters	252 405	5.78%
Mas	er Masters sters Total	405	5.78% 9.29%
Mas First-Time	er Masters ters Total Ed. Specialists	405 16	5.78% 9.29% 0.37%
Mas First-Time Other E	er Masters sters Total	405	5.78% 9.29%
Mas First-Time Other E Ed. Spe	er Masters sters Total e Ed. Specialists d. Specialists	405 16 67	5.78% 9.29% 0.37% 1.54%
Mas First-Time Other E Ed. Spe First-T Othe	er Masters ters Total E. Ed. Specialists Ed. Specialists Ecialists Total ime Doctoral Er Doctoral	405 16 67 83	5.78% 9.29% 0.37% 1.54% 1.91%
Mas First-Time Other E Ed. Spe First-T Othe	er Masters eters Total e Ed. Specialists ed. Specialists ecialists Total ime Doctoral er Doctoral toral Total	405 16 67 83 25	5.78% 9.29% 0.37% 1.54% 1.91% 0.57% 1.81% 2.38%
Mas First-Time Other E Ed. Spe First-T Othe Doc Unclassified N	er Masters eters Total e Ed. Specialists ed. Specialists ecialists Total ime Doctoral er Doctoral etoral Total Jon-Degree Seeking	405 16 67 83 25 79 104	5.78% 9.29% 0.37% 1.54% 1.91% 0.57% 1.81% 2.38% 0.25%
Mas First-Time Other E Ed. Spe First-T Othe Doc Unclassified N	er Masters eters Total e Ed. Specialists ed. Specialists ecialists Total ime Doctoral er Doctoral toral Total	405 16 67 83 25 79 104	5.78% 9.29% 0.37% 1.54% 1.91% 0.57% 1.81% 2.38%
Mas First-Time Other E Ed. Spe First-T Othe Doc Unclassified N	er Masters eters Total e Ed. Specialists ed. Specialists ecialists Total ime Doctoral er Doctoral etoral Total Jon-Degree Seeking	405 16 67 83 25 79 104	5.78% 9.29% 0.37% 1.54% 1.91% 0.57% 1.81% 2.38% 0.25%

	Headcount Enrollment*		Percentage of Enrollmen		
University-Wide	University-Wide 4362		100%		
College of Business & Applied Professional Sciences			35	5.01%	
Family and Consumer Sciences	210		4.	.81%	
Health Sciences	784		17	7.97%	
Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics	213		4.	.88%	
Business Administration	320			.34%	
Military Science	-	-		-	
College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences	1642		37	7.64%	
Education	433	9.93%		.93%	
English and Modern Languages	123	123		.82%	
Human Services	526		12	2.06%	
Social Sciences	347		7.	7.96%	
Visual and Performing Arts	213	213		4.88%	
College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology	907	907).79%	
Biological and Physical Sciences	369		8.	.46%	
Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology	210		4.	.81%	
Industrial and Electrical Engineering Technology	157		3.	.60%	
Mathematics and Computer Science	171		3.	.92%	
School of Graduate Studies	187		4.	.29%	
			4.29%		
Educational Administration & Leadership	187		4.	.29%	
Undeclared	99		2.	.29% . 27%	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Undergrad	2.		
Undeclared Full-time Equivalent	99 Student FTE**	Undergrad 3628.24	uate Grad	.27%	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide	99 Student FTE** Enrollment		uate 4 Grad Mast	Graduate uate: 369.62 ers: 317.74	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide	Student FTE** Enrollment 3997.86	3628.24	uate Grad Mast	Graduate duate: 369.62 ers: 317.74 oral: 51.88	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide College of Business & Applied Professional Sciences	Student FTE** Enrollment 3997.86	3628.24 798.57	uate Grad Mast	Graduate uate: 369.62 ers: 317.74 oral: 51.88 83.74	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide College of Business & Applied Professional Sciences Family and Consumer Sciences	99 Student FTE** Enrollment 3997.86 882.31 158.65	3628.2 4 798.57 149.99	uate Grad Mast Doct	Graduate uate: 369.62 ers: 317.74 oral: 51.88 83.74 8.66	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide College of Business & Applied Professional Sciences Family and Consumer Sciences Health Sciences	99 Student FTE** Enrollment 3997.86 882.31 158.65 355.95	3628.24 798.57 149.99 289.12	uate Grad Mast Doct	Graduate Uate: 369.62 ers: 317.74 oral: 51.88 83.74 8.66 66.83	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide College of Business & Applied Professional Sciences Family and Consumer Sciences Health Sciences Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics	99 Student FTE** Enrollment 3997.86 882.31 158.65 355.95 114.20	3628.2 4 798.57 149.99 289.12 112.20	uate Grad Mast Doct	Graduate Uate: 369.62 ers: 317.74 oral: 51.88 83.74 8.66 66.83 2.00	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide College of Business & Applied Professional Sciences Family and Consumer Sciences Health Sciences Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration	99 Student FTE** Enrollment 3997.86 882.31 158.65 355.95 114.20 237.85	798.57 149.99 289.12 112.20 231.60	uate Grad Mast Docte	Graduate Uate: 369.62 ers: 317.74 oral: 51.88 83.74 8.66 66.83 2.00	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide College of Business & Applied Professional Sciences Family and Consumer Sciences Health Sciences Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration Military Science	\$\frac{\text{Student FTE**}}{\text{Enrollment}}\$ \$\frac{\text{882.31}}{\text{158.65}}\$ \$\frac{\text{355.95}}{\text{114.20}}\$ \$\text{237.85}\$ \$\text{15.66}\$	798.57 149.99 289.12 112.20 231.60	uate Grad Mast Doct	Graduate uate: 369.62 ers: 317.74 oral: 51.88 83.74 8.66 66.83 2.00 6.25	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide College of Business & Applied Professional Sciences Family and Consumer Sciences Health Sciences Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration Military Science College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences	\$\frac{\text{Student FTE**}}{\text{Enrollment}}\$ \$\frac{\text{882.31}}{\text{158.65}}\$ \$\frac{\text{355.95}}{\text{114.20}}\$ \$\frac{\text{237.85}}{\text{15.66}}\$ \$\frac{\text{1774.40}}{\text{1774.40}}\$	798.57 149.99 289.12 112.20 231.60 15.66	uate Grad Mast Doct	Graduate Graduate: 369.62 ers: 317.74 oral: 51.88 83.74 8.66 66.83 2.00 6.25 - 170.16	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide College of Business & Applied Professional Sciences Family and Consumer Sciences Health Sciences Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration Military Science College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education	\$\frac{\text{Student FTE**}}{\text{Enrollment}}\$ \$\frac{\text{882.31}}{\text{158.65}}\$ \$\frac{\text{355.95}}{\text{114.20}}\$ \$\frac{\text{237.85}}{\text{15.66}}\$ \$\frac{\text{1774.40}}{\text{379.11}}\$	3628.24 798.57 149.99 289.12 112.20 231.60 15.66 1604.24 321.78	uate Grad Mast Docte	Graduate Uuate: 369.62 ers: 317.74 oral: 51.88 83.74 8.66 66.83 2.00 6.25 - 170.16 57.33	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide College of Business & Applied Professional Sciences Family and Consumer Sciences Health Sciences Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration Military Science College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages	99 Student FTE** Enrollment 3997.86 882.31 158.65 355.95 114.20 237.85 15.66 1774.40 379.11 491.45	798.57 149.99 289.12 112.20 231.60 15.66 1604.24 321.78 488.20	uate Grad Mast Docte	Graduate uate: 369.62 ers: 317.74 oral: 51.88 83.74 8.66 66.83 2.00 6.25 - 170.16 57.33 3.25	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide College of Business & Applied Professional Sciences Family and Consumer Sciences Health Sciences Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration Military Science College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages Human Services	\$\frac{\text{Student FTE**}}{\text{Enrollment}}\$ \$\frac{\text{882.31}}{158.65}\$ \$\frac{355.95}{114.20}\$ \$\frac{237.85}{15.66}\$ \$\frac{1774.40}{379.11}\$ \$\frac{491.45}{248.83}\$	798.57 149.99 289.12 112.20 231.60 15.66 1604.24 321.78 488.20 141.00	uate 4 Grad Mast Doct	Graduate uate: 369.62 ers: 317.74 oral: 51.88 83.74 8.66 66.83 2.00 6.25 - 170.16 57.33 3.25 107.83	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide College of Business & Applied Professional Sciences Family and Consumer Sciences Health Sciences Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration Military Science College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages Human Services Social Sciences Visual and Performing Arts	\$\frac{\text{Student FTE**}}{\text{Enrollment}}\$ \$\frac{\text{882.31}}{158.65}\$ \$\frac{\text{355.95}}{114.20}\$ \$\frac{\text{237.85}}{15.66}\$ \$\frac{\text{1774.40}}{\text{379.11}}\$ \$\text{491.45}\$ \$\text{248.83}\$ \$\text{429.35}\$	798.57 149.99 289.12 112.20 231.60 15.66 1604.24 321.78 488.20 141.00	uate Grad Mast Doct	Graduate uate: 369.62 ers: 317.74 oral: 51.88 83.74 8.66 66.83 2.00 6.25 - 170.16 57.33 3.25 107.83	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide College of Business & Applied Professional Sciences Family and Consumer Sciences Health Sciences Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration Military Science College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages Human Services Social Sciences Visual and Performing Arts	\$\frac{\text{Student FTE**}}{\text{Enrollment}}\$ \$\frac{\text{3997.86}}{3997.86}\$ \$\frac{\text{882.31}}{158.65}\$ \$\frac{\text{355.95}}{114.20}\$ \$\frac{\text{237.85}}{15.66}\$ \$\frac{\text{1774.40}}{379.11}\$ \$\frac{\text{491.45}}{491.45}\$ \$\frac{\text{248.83}}{248.83}\$ \$\frac{\text{429.35}}{225.66}\$	3628.24 798.57 149.99 289.12 112.20 231.60 15.66 1604.24 321.78 488.20 141.00 427.60 225.66	uate Grad Mast Doct	Graduate Uuate: 369.62 ers: 317.74 oral: 51.88 83.74 8.66 66.83 2.00 6.25 - 170.16 57.33 3.25 107.83 1.75 -	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide College of Business & Applied Professional Sciences Family and Consumer Sciences Health Sciences Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration Military Science College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages Human Services Social Sciences Visual and Performing Arts College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology	\$\frac{\text{Student FTE**}}{\text{Enrollment}}\$ \$\frac{\text{882.31}}{\text{158.65}}\$ \$\frac{\text{355.95}}{\text{114.20}}\$ \$\frac{\text{237.85}}{\text{15.66}}\$ \$\frac{\text{1774.40}}{\text{379.11}}\$ \$\frac{\text{491.45}}{\text{248.83}}\$ \$\frac{\text{225.66}}{\text{2244.43}}\$	798.57 149.99 289.12 112.20 231.60 15.66 1604.24 321.78 488.20 141.00 427.60 225.66	uate Grad Mast Doct	Graduate Uuate: 369.62 ers: 317.74 oral: 51.88 83.74 8.66 66.83 2.00 6.25 - 170.16 57.33 3.25 107.83 1.75 - 19.00	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide College of Business & Applied Professional Sciences Family and Consumer Sciences Health Sciences Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration Military Science College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages Human Services Social Sciences Visual and Performing Arts College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology Biological and Physical Sciences	\$\frac{\text{882.31}}{\text{158.65}}\$ \$\frac{\text{355.95}}{\text{114.20}}\$ \$\frac{\text{237.85}}{\text{15.66}}\$ \$\frac{\text{1774.40}}{\text{379.11}}\$ \$\frac{\text{491.45}}{\text{248.83}}\$ \$\frac{\text{225.66}}{\text{1244.43}}\$ \$\frac{\text{558.95}}{\text{558.95}}\$	798.57 149.99 289.12 112.20 231.60 15.66 1604.24 321.78 488.20 141.00 427.60 225.66 1225.43	uate Grad Mast Doct	Graduate uate: 369.62 ers: 317.74 oral: 51.88 83.74 8.66 66.83 2.00 6.25 - 170.16 57.33 3.25 107.83 1.75 - 19.00 1.50	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide College of Business & Applied Professional Sciences Family and Consumer Sciences Health Sciences Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration Military Science College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages Human Services Social Sciences Visual and Performing Arts College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology Biological and Physical Sciences Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology	\$\frac{\text{882.31}}{158.65}\$ \$\frac{\text{3997.86}}{114.20}\$ \$\frac{237.85}{15.66}\$ \$\frac{1774.40}{379.11}\$ \$\frac{491.45}{248.83}\$ \$\frac{429.35}{225.66}\$ \$\frac{1244.43}{134.59}\$	798.57 149.99 289.12 112.20 231.60 15.66 1604.24 321.78 488.20 141.00 427.60 225.66 1225.43 557.45	uate Grad Mast Doct	Graduate uate: 369.62 ers: 317.74 oral: 51.88 83.74 8.66 66.83 2.00 6.25 - 170.16 57.33 3.25 107.83 1.75 - 19.00 1.50	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide College of Business & Applied Professional Sciences Family and Consumer Sciences Health Sciences Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration Military Science College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages Human Services Social Sciences Visual and Performing Arts College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology Biological and Physical Sciences Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology Industrial and Electrical Engineering Technology	\$\frac{\text{Student FTE**}}{\text{Enrollment}}\$ \$\frac{\text{3997.86}}{3997.86}\$ \$\frac{\text{882.31}}{158.65}\$ \$\frac{\text{355.95}}{114.20}\$ \$\frac{\text{237.85}}{15.66}\$ \$\frac{\text{1774.40}}{379.11}\$ \$\frac{\text{491.45}}{491.45}\$ \$\frac{\text{248.83}}{225.66}\$ \$\frac{\text{1244.43}}{134.59}\$ \$\frac{\text{60.46}}{60.46}\$	3628.24 798.57 149.99 289.12 112.20 231.60 15.66 1604.24 321.78 488.20 141.00 427.60 225.66 1225.43 557.45 119.59 60.46	uate Grad Mast Doct	Graduate Guate: 369.62 ers: 317.74 oral: 51.88 83.74 8.66 66.83 2.00 6.25 - 170.16 57.33 3.25 107.83 1.75 - 19.00 1.50 15.00 -	

^{*}Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Student Enrollment
**Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Course Enrollment
Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%--